

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



24 Jan 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 43, s. 2024

FIRST QUARTER COORDINATION MEETING OF THE SDO ANGELES CITY BROADCASTING TEAM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief ES, CID Chief ES, SGOD Heads of Public Secondary Schools All Others Concerned

1. Please be informed of the First Quarter Coordination Meeting of the SDO Angeles City Broadcasting Team on January 30, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 nn. at the L and D Conference Room.

- 2. The meeting aims to:
 - a. discuss the roles and responsibilities of each team members.
 - b. plan the tentative schedule and topics to be reported for Edukasyon Central Luzon.
- 3. The participants are the 2024 SDO Angeles City Broadcasting Team namely:

Anna Marie Carmen M. Romero	Division Information Officer (DIO)	
Noel S. Reganit	Alternate DIO	
Ericson Cabrera	SDO Broadcaster	
Adrian C. Tamayo	Alternate Broadcaster	
Ralph Gegante	Alternate Broadcaster	
Patric Balagtas	Alternate Broadcaster	
Nestor De Guzman	Alternate Broadcaster	
John Louie Reyes	Alternate Broadcaster	
Jonnie Antalan	Alternate Broadcaster	
Merry Chris Quilala	Alternate Broadcaster	
Lithos Sto. Domingo	Videographer	
Ralph Michael Dungca	Videographer	
Trident Remollo	Videographer	
Rian C. Joven	Videographer	
Krislene Ida M. Mercado	Video Editor	





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region III

Schools Division of Angeles City

Jolina Ann M. Palo	Video Editor	
Maricon Rivera	Video Editor	
John Angel Q. Reyes	Video Editor	

4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance to this Memorandum is highly desired.

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subject:

MEETINGS

AMC/SMN/January 24, 2024

